w

FTERMINAL SERVICE|

YPRESS RIDGE DR.

(ELAND, 5C 29934
7172226

4, P5I8.8L
EMBLY

REV

55 SHEET 1 OF 1



—

e s s L.dcg\‘rlr’RBS RIDGE DR. £
DECRMAL DRAWH MAL | 01/25/2017 0, DG ELAND, £ o998
e CHECKED mj [843) 717-2236
X000 0008 AFPROVED TLE:
3 05"
e i [ p— CAB SUSPENSION, PS1 8.1
NTERPRET GEOMETRC TOLERANCING,  THE SURECT MATTER
PER: ASME | 450k TH04 m"“ﬂﬂ%uw
[ EosECT IO S SIZE [DWG. NO. REV
A s e 88!
SEE MOTE r Juce
St e, o T SCALE: 1:32 |WEIGHT: 5313.65 SHEET 1 OF |
| |

1



ARE HINCHES Nag | o TICO(TERMINAL SERVICE
44 CYFRESS RIDGE DR.
DECIAL DRAWH i lovasin | T Bt D, S s
xx & 0ok CHECKED [B£3) 717-2226
L) o
wPRovED THLE:

X 0128 CAB SUSPENSION, PSI 8.8L
Broee 17 LIFT PUMP ASSEMBLY
MTERPRET TOLERAL TTER SHOWN ARD
FER: ASME LSkt 194 e :B?KC:I’E‘:!'KNW N‘DH’\‘

v ot o stope | SEE |DWG. NO. REV
Hn et e 721418-81
"See nore PR AL IS, A,
SR re O TCOTEMIA T 6 A E: 1:32 | WEIGHT: 5313.65 SHEET | OF |
| |
2

1



TICO PRO-SPOTTER

CAB SUSPENSION, PSI 8.8L, LIFT PUMP ASEMBLY REAR MOUNTED SEALED ELEC. SYSTEM I 721418
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
721418-B1 REF  [ASSEMBLY, CAB AUSHION, PIVOT, LIFT AND LATCH
1 30096-1 2 LATCH,CAB CUSHION AIR RIDE
NOT SHOWN 30096-5 2 WASHER, BUSHING RETAINER CAB CUSHION
2 82394 8 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2
3 85091 16 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 HRDN
4 85025 8 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8-16
5 40473 2 FITTING, STEEL
6 10625 2 FITTING, ADAPTER BRASS STRAIGHT 1/4 X 1/4
7 30096-2 1 ASSEMBLY, AIRBAG, LARGE
8 30096-3 1 ASSEMBLY, AIRBAG, SMALL
NOT SHOWN 30096-5 2 WASHER, BUSHING RETAINER CAB CUSHION
NOT SHOWN 82383 8 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 X1 1/4
NOT SHOWN 85091 16 WASHER, 3/8 FLAT HRDN
NOT SHOWN 85025 8 LOCKNUT, NYLON 3/8-16
9 200392 1 ASSEMBLY, CAB LIFT PUMP
NOT SHOWN 20193 1 CAB LIFT PUMP BRACKET REAR MOUNTED
NOT SHOWN 20191 1 CAB PUMP BRACKET, REAR MOUNTED
NOT SHOWN 85003 2 NUT, 3/8"-16
NOT SHOWN 20117 2 SPACER-CAB LIFT BRACKET
NOT SHOWN 81558 4 BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2"
NOT SHOWN 85124 4 3/8" FLAT WASHER
NOT SHOWN 85025 4 LOCK NUT - NYLOCK COARSE 3/8"-16
NOT SHOWN 420347 1 PUMP-CAB LIFT, ELECTRIC SEALED, 1 QT RESERVOIR
NOT SHOWN 81536 4 BOLT, HEX 3/8"-16 X 1"
NOT SHOWN 85135 4 L' WASHER 3/8
NOT SHOWN 60015 1 SOLENOID-12V, PLASTICEZED & POTTED
NOT SHOWN 81523 2 BOLT, HEX 1/4"-20 X 3/4"
NOT SHOWN 85111 2 WASHER, 1/4"
NOT SHOWN 85023 2 LOCK NUT - NYLOCK COARSE 1/4" - 20
NOT SHOWN 20192 1 CAB PUMP COVER
NOT SHOWN 81536 2 BOLT, HEX 3/8"-16 X 1"
NOT SHOWN 85124 4 3/8" FLAT WASHER
NOT SHOWN 61986 1 HARNESS-CAB LIFT PUMP W/ TRIM SWITCH
NOT SHOWN 61821 1 WIRE ASS'Y-CAB LIFT
NOT SHOWN 420309 1 FITTING, ELBOW 90°, STEEL #4 JIC FEMALE X #4 JIC
NOT SHOWN 420306 1 VALVE, RESTRICTED POPPET, 1/4 ORB X #4 JIC
NOT SHOWN 82372 4 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 x 1
NOT SHOWN 85113 8 WASHER, FLAT
NOT SHOWN 85036 4 LOCK NUT 3/8-16
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/25/2017 MAL 10F4

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

CAB SUSPENSION, PSI 8.8L, LIFT PUMP ASEMBLY REAR MOUNTED SEALED ELEC. SYSTEM I 721418
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
10 12245 1 SWITCH-CAB PUMP TTC-1 W/ MALE W/P CONN
NOT SHOWN 12247 1 SWITCH CAB TILT, TRIM SWITCH
NOT SHOWN 38045 1 WEATHERPAK 3-WAY MALE
11 80199 2 SCREW, PAN HD 10/32x11/2 Lg
12 80232 2 WASHER 10-32
13 80209 2 LOCK NUT 10-32
14 121636 1 BRACKET, CAB LIFT SWITCH, 2016 PSI 8.8L
15 300377 1 CYLINDER, CAB LIFT HYDRAULIC
16 10071-4 1 PIN, CAB LIFT CYLINDER LOWER
17 40018 1 PIN, 3/8 ROLL x 2"
18 42001 1 STRAIGHT ADAPTER 1/4 O-RING TO 1/4 JIC
19 420314 1 VALVE, VELOCITY FUSE,90° SWIVEL, 0.2 TO 4.0 GPM, CLOSING FLOW 0.8 GPM
20 90341 1 PIN - UPPER LIFT CYLINDER
21 40018 1 PIN, 3/8 ROLL x 2"
22 85119 9 WASHER, FLAT 1"
23 41151 1 HOSE ASSY- NO 4, OAL 41 1/2LG, STR/90°
NOT SHOWN 41151-1 1 HOSE-HYD 1/4" X 36 1/2" (H24504)
NOT SHOWN 40513 1 FITTING, STRAIGHT
NOT SHOWN 40511 1 FITTING, 90°
24 41298 1 HOSE ASSY - NO 4, OAL 73-3/4" LG, STR/STR
NOT SHOWN 41298H 1 HOSE-HYD HI PRES 1/4" ID x 71" LG (H24504)
NOT SHOWN 40513 2 FITTING, STRAIGHT 1/2" OD
25 41228 1 HOSE ASSY-NO 4, OAL 80 1/2LG, STR/90°
NOT SHOWN 41228H 1 HOSE-HYD 1/4 ID X 77 15/16 LG (H24504)
NOT SHOWN 40513 1 FITTING, STRAIGHT 1/2" OD
NOT SHOWN 40511 1 FITTING, 90°
26 40831 1 FITTING STR 1/4 to 5/8
27 41066 1 TUBE, 1/4 OD AIR BRAKE (YELLOW) x 18" Lg
NOT SHOWN 41069 1 LOOM 1/4" ID - DELL CITY P/N 783
NOT SHOWN 41069 1 LOOM 1/4" ID - DELL CITY P/N 783
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/25/2017 MAL 20F4

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

CAB SUSPENSION, PSI 8.8L, LIFT PUMP ASEMBLY REAR MOUNTED SEALED ELEC. SYSTEM I 721418
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
28 121021 1 BLOCK ASS'Y, LH CAB PIVOT, GALV
NOT SHOWN 121019 1 BLOCK SUB-ASS'Y, LH CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 121016 1 CAP, FWD CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 80223 1 FLHD SOC 1/2"-20X2 1/2" Ig
NOT SHOWN 80349 1 STUD, 5/16"-18 x 1" Lg
29 121020 1 BLOCK ASS'Y, RH CAB PIVOT, GALV
NOT SHOWN 121018 1 BLOCK SUB-ASS'Y, RH CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 121016 1 CAP, FWD CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 80223 1 FLHD SOC 1/2"-20X2 1/2" Ig
NOT SHOWN 80349 2 STUD, 5/16"-18 x 1" Lg
NOT SHOWN 90688 2 BUSHING, MOD RUBBER CAB PIVOT 2.06 OD
NOT SHOWN 82539 4 BOLT, HEX 1/2"-13 x 4-3/4" Lg
NOT SHOWN 85093 8 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT HRDN
NOT SHOWN 85027 4 NUT, 1/2"-13 NYLOK
30 82464 4 BOLT, HEX 3/4"-10x 3" Lg
31 85095 8 WASHER, 3/4" FLAT HRDN
32 85029 4 NUT, 3/4"-10 NYLOK
33 85093 2 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT HRDN
34 85071 2 NUT, 1/2"-20 UNF NYLOK
35 121013 2 PLATE ASS'Y, RH GALV CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 121012 2 PLATE, RH CAB PIVOT POST-MACHINING
NOT SHOWN 121011 2 PLATE, CAB PIVOT PRE-MACHINING
NOT SHOWN 10986 2 BUSHING CAB PIVOT 1" ID
36 82595 3 BOLT, HEX 5/8"-11x 6" Lg
37 85094 6 WASHER, 5/8" FLAT HRDN
38 85028 3 NUT, 5/8"-11 NYLOK
39 121015 2 PLATE ASS'Y, LH GALV CAB PIVOT
NOT SHOWN 121014 2 PLATE, LH CAB PIVOT POST-MACHINING
NOT SHOWN 121011 2 PLATE, CAB PIVOT PRE-MACHINING
NOT SHOWN 10986 2 BUSHING CAB PIVOT 1" ID
40 82595 3 BOLT, HEX 5/8"-11x 6" Lg
41 85094 6 WASHER, 5/8" FLAT HRDN
42 85028 3 NUT, 5/8"-11 NYLOK
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/25/2017 MAL 30F4




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

CAB SUSPENSION, PSI 8.8L, LIFT PUMP ASEMBLY REAR MOUNTED SEALED ELEC. SYSTEM 721418
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
43 121010 2 PIN, CAB PIVOT
44 40018 4 PIN, 3/8 ROLL x 2"
45 12361 1 LATCH, CAB SAFETY BAR
46 10945-3 1 PIN, 1" CAB SAFETY LATCH BAR
47 40018 2 PIN, 3/8 ROLL x 2"
48 85119 2 WASHER, FLAT 1"
NOT SHOWN 12168 1 DECAL-CAB PUMP INSTRUCTIONS
49 20157 1 BRACKET, CAB CUSHION WELDMENT, LH
NOT SHOWN 20157-1 2 GUSSET, CAB CUSHION BRACKET, LH
NOT SHOWN 20157-2 1 ANGLE, CAB CUSHION BRACKET, LH
NOT SHOWN 12351 REF |SHIM PLATE CAB PIVOT
NOTE: USE AS REQUIRED
50 20158 1 BRACKET, CAB CUSHION WELDMENT, RH
NOT SHOWN 20158-1 2 GUSSET, CAB CUSHION BRACKET, RH
NOT SHOWN 20158-2 1 ANGLE, CAB CUSHION BRACKET, RH
51 82396 6 BOLT 1/2-13X1-1/2 Lg
52 85038 6 LOCK NUT 1/2-13
53 85115 12 WASHER, FLAT 1/2
54 121807 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, 45° CNG CAB LATCH
NOT SHOWN 121807-1 1 ROD, 45° CNG CAB LATCH HANDLE
NOT SHOWN 10017-2 1 TUBE HANDLE
55 85111 2 WASHER, FLAT 1/2
56 80148 1 COTTER PIN, 1/8
57 40593 1 CLAMP,P 1" ID
NOT SHOWN 12815 1 BRACKET - CAB FLOOR FENDER, STUD ADAPTER (CAB LATCH HANDLE)
NOT SHOWN 82371 1 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 LG
NOT SHOWN 85024 1 LOCK NUT, 5/16-18
NOT SHOWN 85090 2 WASHER, FLAT 5/16
NOT SHOWN 41273 1 CLAMP, P 1/2" ID
NOT SHOWN 82359 1 BOLT, 1/4-20X 3/4 Lg
NOT SHOWN 85023 1 LOCK NUT, 1/4-20
NOT SHOWN 85089 2 WASHER, FLAT 1/4
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/25/2017 MAL 4 0F4




